## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7626126

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE FROM GOLD COAST GROUP LLC TO COLD COAST GROUP LLC ON NOTICE OF RECORDATION previously recorded on Reel 061456 Frame 0921. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PATH-MAKER LLC			10/18/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	COLD C	DAST GROUP LLC			
Street Address:	120 FAIF	120 FAIRFIELD STREET, APT. 204			
City:	DUBACH	DUBACH			
State/Country:	LOUISIA	LOUISIANA			
Postal Code:	71235	71235			
PROPERTY NUMBER	C Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		1116131			
	be sent to t f provided; 1 jh :: R 2	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 3187977160 patent@aol.com KEITH HARRISON 139 E. BERT KOUNS HREVEPORT, LOUISIANA 71105</i>			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. KEITH HARRISON			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/R Keith Harrison/ 11/03/2022			
Total Attachments: 4 source=pathmaker.corre source=pathmaker.corre source=pathmaker.corre	ectiveassign	nent#page1.tif nent#page2.tif			



्रि

Home | Site Indax | Scenth | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | EBiz alerts | News | Hela

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CO	NVEVANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA					
ſ	N	tine	Execution Date			
PATH-MAKER L	LC		10/16/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GOLD COAST GROUP LLC					
Street Address:	120 FAIRFIELD STREET, APT. 204					
City:	DUBACH					
State/Country:	LOUISIANA					
Postal Code:	71235					
PROPERTY NUM		Number				
		6131				
<u>U</u>						
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA					
Fax Number:	83100NTT	160				
Phone: Email:						
Correspondence will I	e sent to the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent using a fax			
number, if provided; i	f that is unsuccessful,	, it will be sent via US Mail.	PATENT			

REEL: 061877 FRAME: 0138

Correspondent Name:R KEITH HARRISONAddress Line 1:2139 E. BERT KOUNSAddress Line 4:SHREVEPORT. LOUISIANA 71105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1722A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R KEITH HARRISON		
Signature:		/R Keith Harríson/		
Date:		10/18/2022		
Total Attachments: 2 source=pathmaker.1722A. source=pathmaker.1722A.				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT7596432 10/18/2022			

<u>ум</u>.

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Path-Maker LLC, with a principal place of business of 870 Pea Ridge Road, Dubach, LA, 71235, (Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has ownership and possession of a certain invention, titled VEGETATION CUTTING APPARATUSES, for which non provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 18, 2019, Application No 16/444744. Application was approved on 2021-09-14 and granted Patent Number 11,116,131.

WHEREAS: Cold Coast Group LLC, with a principal place of business of 120 Fairfield St, Apt 204, Dubach, LA, 71235, (Hereinafter referred to as ASIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an entire interest in, to and under said invention and said Letters Patent (including all inventions should said Letters Patent be deemed to include multiple inventions).

**Furthermore:** Cold Coast Group LLC is desirous of acquiring the brand rights, including the Path-Maker name (but not Path-Maker LLC), as well as any logos, media, and all related assets.

**NOW. THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:** Be it known that for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said Letters Patent; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country. ASSIGNOR also sells all related brand information and rights as mentioned above, to ASIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 10/16/2022

Zachariah Russell On Behalf of Path-Maker, L.L.C. (ASSIGNOR)

Date: 10/16/2022

NacuStoned by: \_\_\_\_ A

Mark Russell
On Behalf of Path-Maker, L.L.C. (ASSIGNOR)

Date: 10/16/2022

-occusioned on Nathan Smead

Nathan Smead On Behalf of Cold Coast Group, L.L.C. (ASSIGNEE)

**RECORDED: 11/03/2022**